Qptional Dack
Aasambly With
Wheels




Ref#  Part Number Qty  Description

1 7500776 1  Spacer.33"I1.D. x .88"

2 7100672 1  HexBolt5/16-24 x 1.25" Lg.

3 17503A 1 38" Deck Assy. w/Deck Wheels
801-7503 1 38" Deck Assy. Comp. w/Deck Wheels (For Service Only)
17717A 1 38" Deck Ass'y. w/io Deck Wheels
813-06102 1 38" Deck Ass'y. w/o Deck Wheels (For Service Only)

4 17665 1  Belt Guaro Deck

6  710-0152 1  HexBolt 3/8-24 x 1.0" Lg.
710-0195 1  HexBolt 1/4-28 x .62" Lg.

8  710-0258 1  HexBolt 1/4-20 x .62"

9 7100888 1  Hex Bolt Special 5/16-24 x 1.0"

10  711-0792 1 Hinge Pin_

11 712:0123 131-659F00P1é§mm@ﬂ2%hd.

13 7120181 DeckH  Hex Top L-Nut 3/8-16 Thd.
14 712-0287 1 Hex Nut 1/4-20 Thd.

17 734-0973 1  Deck Wheel-5"

18  736-0105 1  Bell-Wash. .40" 1.D. x .88" O.D.
19 736-0119 1  L-Wash. 5/16" I.D.

20 736-0217 1  L-Wash. 3/8"1.D.-H.D.

21  736-0329 1 L-Wash. 1/4" 1.D.

22 738-0373 1  Shid. Bolt .498" Dia. x 1.53"
23 742-0473A 1  High-Lift Blade

25  748-0300 1  Blade Adapter

26 754-0329A 1 V-Belt

27 736-0270 1  Bell-Wash. 1/4" 1.D.

28 09322 1  Brake Disc

33 7100157 1  HexBolt5/16-24 x .75" Lg.
35 712-0318 1 HexJam Nut 5/8-18 Thd.

37  736-0158 1  L-Wash. 5/8"1.D.

39  717-0906 1 Blade Spindle Ass'y. Comp.
42 756-0486 1 5"Dia. Pulley

43 7100134 1  Carr. Bolt 1/4-20 x .62"

44 712-0287 1 Hex Nut 1/4-20 Thd.

45  761-0168A 1 Blade Brake Assly.

52  703-1693 1  Hinge Mtg. Brkt.

53  732-0602 1  Torsion Spring

54  726-0106 1 Push Nut

55  731-1032 1  Chute Ass'y. Comp. (Incl. Ref. 10, 52, 53, 54, 55)
56  710-0157 1  HexBolt5/16-24 x .75" Lg.
57  17493A 1  Deck Hanger Channel

58  710-0599 1  HexWash. Hd. TT-Tap Scr. 1/4-20x.5Lg.
59  736-0242 1  Bell-Wash. .345" I.D. x .88"
60 17863 1  Skirt Ext.

61 7100167 1 Carr. Bolt 1/4-20 x .5" Lg.
62  712-0271 1  Hex Sems Nut 1/4-20 Thd.



